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AB9302245_SRN_FORM_1764230020466

All fields marked in * are mandatory

Refer instruction kit for filing the form

HindiEnglish

Form language

[Pursuant to sub-section (1) of section 92 of the
Companies Act, 2013 and sub-rule (1) of rule 11 of
the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014]

Annual Return (other than OPCs and Small
Companies)

Form No. MGT-7

1764230020466

I REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS

i *Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L52520MP1986PLC003405

ii  (a) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (From date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 01/04/2024

(b) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (To date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

Original Revised(c) *Type of Annual filing

(d) SRN of MGT-7  filed earlier for the same financial years

iii

Particulars As on filing date As on the financial year end date

Name of the company AD- MANUM FINANCE LIMITED AD- MANUM FINANCE LIMITED

Registered office address Agarwal House,   5 Yeshwant
Colony,NA,Indore,Indore,Madhya
Pradesh,India,452003

Agarwal House,   5 Yeshwant
Colony,NA,Indore,Indore,Madhya
Pradesh,India,452003

Latitude details 22.74271 22.74271

Longitude details 75.87472 75.87472

AMFL MGT-7_Photo
attachment.pdf

(a) *Photograph of the registered office of the Company
        showing external building and name prominently visible

AA******0F(b) *Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company

*****manumfinance.com
(c) *e-mail ID of the company

07*******00(d) *Telephone number with STD code
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www.admanumfinance.com(e) Website

06/05/1986iv *Date of Incorporation (DD/MM/YYYY)

Public companyv   (a) *Class of Company (as on the financial year end date)
            (Private company/Public Company/One Person Company)

Company limited by shares(b) *Category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
         (Company limited by shares/Company limited by guarantee/Unlimited company)

Indian Non-Government company(c) *Sub-category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
        (Indian Non-Government company/Union Government Company/State Government Company/
        Guarantee and association company/Subsidiary of Foreign Company)

Yes Novi *Whether company is having share capital (as on the financial year end date)

Yes Novii  (a) Whether shares listed on recognized Stock Exchange(s)

(b) Details of stock exchanges where shares are listed

S. No. Stock Exchange Name Code

1 Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) A1 - Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)

1viii Number of Registrar and Transfer Agent

CIN of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Name of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Registered office address of
the Registrar and Transfer
Agents

SEBI registration number
of Registrar and Transfer
Agent

U74140MP1985PTC003074 ANKIT CONSULTANCY PVT LTD

60,PARDESHIPURA
ELECTRONIC COMPLEX,

INDORE,Madhya
Pradesh,India,452010

INR000000767

Yes Noix * (a) Whether Annual General Meeting (AGM) held

30/09/2025(b) If yes, date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

30/09/2025(c) Due date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

Yes No(d) Whether any extension for AGM granted

(e) If yes, provide the Service Request Number (SRN) of the GNL-1 application form
        filed for extension

(f) Extended due date of AGM after grant of extension (DD/MM/YYYY)
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(g) Specify the reasons for not holding the same

2i *Number of business activities

II PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

S.
No.

Main Activity
group code

Description of Main
Activity group

Business Activity
Code

Description of
Business Activity

% of turnover of
the company

1 K Financial and insurance
activities 66 Other financial

activities 96.1

2 D Electricity, gas, steam
and air condition supply 35

Electric power
generation,

transmission and
distribution

3.9

0i *No. of Companies for which information is to be given

III PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES (INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES)

S.
No.

CIN /FCRN Other registration
number

Name of the
company

Holding/
Subsidiary/Associate/Jo
int Venture

% of
shares
held

i SHARE CAPITAL
     (a) Equity share capital

IV SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of equity shares 15000000.00 7500000.00 7500000.00 7500000.00

Total amount of equity
shares (in rupees) 150000000.00 75000000.00 75000000.00 75000000.00
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Number of classes 1

Class of shares

Equity Shares

Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of equity shares 15000000 7500000 7500000 7500000

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
10 10 10 10

Total amount of equity shares (in
rupees ) 150000000.00 75000000.00 75000000 75000000

(b) Preference share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of preference
shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total amount of preference
shares (in rupees) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0Number of classes

Class of shares Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of preference shares

Nominal value per share (in rupees)

Total amount of preference shares (in

rupees )

(c) Unclassified share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital
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Total amount of unclassified shares
0

(d) Break-up of paid-up share capital

Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

Physical DEMAT Total

(i) Equity shares

At the beginning of the year 76700 7423300 7500000.00 75000000 75000000

Increase during the year 0.00 4600.00 4600.00 4600.00 4600.00 0

i Public Issues 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Rights issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Bonus issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

 iv Private Placement/ Preferential
allotment

0 0 0.00 0 0

v ESOPs 0 0 0.00 0 0

vi Sweat equity shares allotted 0 0 0.00 0 0

vii Conversion of Preference share 0 0 0.00 0 0

viii Conversion of Debentures 0 0 0.00 0 0

ix GDRs/ADRs 0 0 0.00 0 0

x Others, specify

Dematerialisation 0 4600 4600.00 4600 4600

Decrease during the year 4600.00 0.00 4600.00 4600.00 4600.00 0

i Buy-back of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

Dematerialisation 4600 4600.00 4600 4600

At the end of the year 72100.00 7427900.00 7500000.00 75000000.00 75000000.00

(ii) Preference shares

At the beginning of the year 0 0 0.00 0 0
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Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

Increase during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Issues of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Re-issue of forfeited shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Others, specify

0

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Redemption of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

0

At the end of the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INE556D01017ISIN of the equity shares of the company

0ii Details of stock split/consolidation during the year (for each class of shares)

Class of shares

Before split /  Consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

After split / consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

iii Details of shares/Debentures Transfers since closure date of last financial year (or in the case of the first return at any time
since the incorporation of the company)

  Nil

Number of transfers
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Attachments:

1.        Details of shares/Debentures Transfers

0

iv Debentures (Outstanding as at the end of financial year)
    (a) Non-convertible debentures

*Number of classes

Classes of non-convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of non-convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0*Number of classes

(b) Partly convertible debentures

Classes of partly convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of partly convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total
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0*Number of classes

(c) Fully convertible debentures

Classes of fully convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of fully convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

(d) Summary of Indebtedness

Particulars Outstanding as at
the beginning of the
year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding as at
the end of the year

Non-convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Partly convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fully convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 v Securities (other than shares and debentures)

Type of
Securities

Number of
Securities

Nominal Value of
each Unit

Total Nominal
Value

Paid up Value
of each Unit

Total Paid up
Value

Total

V Turnover and net worth of the company (as defined in the Companies Act, 2013)
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132978850i *Turnover

ii * Net worth of the Company 752407250

VI SHARE HOLDING PATTERN

A Promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 1881510 25.09 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 (iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 921060 12.28 0 0.00
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10 Others

Foreign Body
Corpora

2770000 36.93 0 0.00

Total 5572570.00 74.3 0.00 0

8Total number of shareholders (promoters)

B  Public/Other than promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 1623607 21.65 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 14522 0.19 0 0.00

(iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 137691 1.84 0 0.00
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10 Others

IEPF &
Clearing
Memb

151610 2.02 0 0.00

Total 1927430.00 25.7 0.00 0

2515Total number of shareholders (other than promoters)

2523.00Total number of shareholders (Promoters + Public/Other than promoters)

Breakup of total number of shareholders (Promoters + Other than promoters)

Sl.No Category

   1   Individual - Female 1223

   2   Individual - Male 1223

   3   Individual - Transgender 0

   4  Other than individuals 77

  Total 2523.00

C Details of Foreign institutional investors’ (FIIs) holding shares of the company

Name of the

FII

Address Date of Incorporation Country of
Incorporation

Number of
shares held

% of shares
held

VII NUMBER OF PROMOTERS, MEMBERS, DEBENTURE HOLDERS
[Details of Promoters, Members (other than promoters), Debenture holders]

Details At the beginning of the year At the end of the year

Promoters 9 8

Members (other than promoters) 1808 2515

Debenture holders 0 0

VIII DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL
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A Composition of Board of Directors

Category Number of directors at the
beginning of the year

Number of directors at the
end of the year

Percentage of shares held by
directors as at the end of
year

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

A Promoter 0 0 0 0 0 0

B Non-Promoter 2 3 2 3 0.00 0.00

i Non-Independent 2 0 2 0 0 0

ii Independent 0 3 0 3 0 0

C Nominee Directors
representing 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

i. Banks and  FIs 0 0 0 0 0 0

ii Investing institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0

iii Government 0 0 0 0 0 0

iv Small share holders 0 0 0 0 0 0

v Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 2 3 0.00 0.00

*Number of Directors and Key managerial personnel (who is not director) as on
  the financial year end date

7

B (i) Details of directors and Key managerial personnel as on the closure of financial year

Name DIN/PAN Designation Number of equity
shares held

Date of cessation (after
closure of financial year :
If any) (DD/MM/YYYY)

DHARMENDRA
AGRAWAL . 08390936 Whole-time director 0

SANJEEV SHARMA 07839822 Whole-time director 0

DHAWAL BAGMAR 10217380 Director 0

PRADHUMN PATHAK 10697083 Director 0

APOORVA JAIN 10714927 Director 0
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NEHA SINGH EKSPS2494N Company Secretary 0

RONAK SHARMA KYUPS7284E CFO 0 05/07/2025

8B (ii) *Particulars of change in director(s) and Key managerial personnel during the year

Name DIN/PAN Designation at the
beginning / during the
financial year

Date of appointment/
change in designation/
cessation
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Nature of change
(Appointment/ Change in
designation/ Cessation)

APOORVA JAIN 10714927 Additional Director 01/08/2024 Appointment

PRADHUMN PATHAK 10697083 Additional Director 01/08/2024 Appointment

APOORVA JAIN 10714927 Director 20/09/2024 Change in designation

PRADHUMN PATHAK 10697083 Director 20/09/2024 Change in designation

VIKAS GUPTA AFPPG2329L CFO 15/02/2025 Cessation

RONAK SHARMA KYUPS7284E CFO 12/03/2025 Appointment

PRIYANKA JHA 07347415 Director 01/08/2024 Cessation

SAHIVE ALAM KHAN 09179685 Director 01/08/2024 Cessation

IX MEETINGS OF MEMBERS/CLASS OF MEMBERS/ BOARD/COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A MEMBERS/CLASS /REQUISITIONED/NCLT/COURT CONVENED MEETINGS

*Number of meetings held 1

Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members entitled to
attend meeting

Attendance

Number of
members
attended

% of total shareholding

Annual General
Meeting 20/09/2024 2082 27 63.79

B BOARD MEETINGS

6*Number of meetings held
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S.No Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of directors
as on the date of
meeting

Attendance

Number of directors
attended

% of attendance

1 10/05/2024 5 5 100

2 01/08/2024 5 5 100

3 29/10/2024 5 5 100

4 11/12/2024 5 5 100

5 03/02/2025 5 5 100

6 12/03/2025 5 5 100

12Number of meetings held

C COMMITTEE MEETINGS

S.No Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members as on the
date of meeting

Attendance

Number of members
attended

% of attendance

1 Audit Committee 01/04/2024 3 3 100

2 Audit Committee 10/05/2024 3 3 100

3 Audit Committee 01/08/2024 3 3 100

4 Audit Committee 29/10/2024 3 3 100

5 Audit Committee 11/12/2024 3 3 100

6 Audit Committee 03/02/2025 3 3 100

7 Audit Committee 12/03/2025 3 3 100

8 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 01/08/2024 3 3 100

9
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee
01/08/2024 3 3 100

10
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee
12/03/2025 3 3 100
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11
Corporate Social

Responsibility
Committee

10/05/2024 3 3 100

12
Corporate Social

Responsibility
Committee

03/02/2025 3 3 100

D ATTENDANCE OF DIRECTORS

S.
N
o

Name
of the
Director

Board Meetings Committee Meetings Whether
attended AGM
held on

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was
entitled to
attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attenda
nce

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was entitled
to attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attend
ance 30/09/2025

(Y/N/NA)

1 SANJEEV SHARMA 6 6 100 0 0 0 Yes

2 DHARMENDRA AGRAWAL . 6 6 100 2 2 100 Yes

3 APOORVA JAIN 4 4 100 6 6 100 Yes

4 PRADHUMN PATHAK 4 4 100 5 5 100 Yes

5 DHAWAL BAGMAR 6 6 100 12 12 100 Yes

X REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

  Nil

2A *Number of Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager
       whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Dharmendra
Agrawal

Whole-time
director 1480548 0 0 196091 1676639.00

2 Sanjeev Sharma Whole-time
director 522708 0 0 103294 626002.00

Total 2003256.00 0.00 0.00 299385.00 2302641.00

3B *Number of  CEO, CFO and Company secretary whose remuneration
      details to be entered
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S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Neha Singh Company
Secretary 1220868 0 0 107921 1328789.00

2 Vikas Gupta CFO 805960 0 0 74816 880776.00

3 Ronak Sharma CFO 115972 0 0 20002 135974.00

Total 2142800.00 0.00 0.00 202739.00 2345539.00

5C *Number of  other directors whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Dhawal Bagmar Director 0 0 0 30000 30000.00

2 Priyanka Jha Director 0 0 0 10000 10000.00

3 Sahive Alam Khan Director 0 0 0 10000 10000.00

4 Apoorva Jain Director 0 0 0 20000 20000.00

5 Pradhumn Pathak Director 0 0 0 20000 20000.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 90000.00 90000.00

XI MATTERS RELATED TO CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCES AND DISCLOSURES

Yes NoA *Whether the company has made compliances and disclosures in respect of applicable
       provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year

B If No, give reasons/observations

XII PENALTY AND PUNISHMENT – DETAILS THEREOF

A *DETAILS OF PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT IMPOSED ON COMPANY/
      DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

  Nil



Page 17 of 20

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and
section under which
penalised / punished

Details of
penalty/
punishment

Details of appeal
(if any) including
present status

B *DETAILS OF COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES   Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and

section under which

offence committed

Particulars of
offence

Amount of
compounding (in
rupees)

XIII Details of Shareholder / Debenture holder

2523Number of shareholder/ debenture holder

XIV Attachments

Details of Shareholder or
Debenture holder (1).xlsm

(a) List of share holders, debenture holders

Clarification Letter.pdf
Form MGT8Ad-ManumSigned.pdf

(b) Optional Attachment(s), if any

XV COMPLIANCE OF SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 92, IN CASE OF LISTED COMPANIES

In case of a listed company or a company having paid up share capital of Ten Crore rupees or more or turnover of Fifty Crore
rupees or more, details of company secretary in whole time practice certifying the annual return in Form MGT-8.

I/We certify that:

(a) The return states the facts, as they stood on the date of the closure of the financial year aforesaid correctly and adequately.
(b) Unless otherwise expressly stated to the contrary elsewhere in this return, the Company has complied with applicable
provisions of the Act during the financial year.

(c) The company has not, since the date of the closure of the last financial year with reference to which the last return was
submitted or in the case of a first return since the date of incorporation of the company, issued any invitation to the public to
subscribe for any securities of the company.
(d) Where the annual return discloses the fact that the number of members, (except in case of one person company), of the
company exceeds two hundred, the excess consists wholly of persons who under second proviso to clause (ii) of sub-section (68)
of section 2 of the Act are not to be included in reckoning the number of two hundred.
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     I/ We have examined the registers, records and books and papers of AD- MANUM FINANCE
LIMITED

 as required to be

     maintained under the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and the rules made thereunder for the financial year ended on

    (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

In my/ our opinion and to the best of my information and according to the examinations carried out by me/ us and explanations
furnished to me/ us by the company, its officers and agents, I/ we certify that:
A The Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the aforesaid financial year correctly and adequately.
B During the aforesaid financial year the Company has complied with provisions of the Act & Rules made there under in respect of:

1 its status under the Act;
2 maintenance of registers/records & making entries therein within the time prescribed therefor;
3 filing of forms and returns as stated in the annual return, with the Registrar of Companies, Regional Director, Central
Government, the Tribunal , Court or other authorities within/beyond the prescribed time;
4 calling/ convening/ holding meetings of Board of Directors or its committees, if any, and the meetings of the members of the
company on due dates as stated in the annual return in respect of which meetings, proper notices were given and the proceedings
including the circular resolutions and resolutions passed by postal ballot, if any, have been properly recorded in the Minute
Book/registers maintained for the purpose and the same have been signed;
5 closure of Register of Members / Security holders, as the case may be.
6 advances/loans to its directors and/or persons or firms or companies referred in section 185 of the Act;
7 contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in section 188 of the Act;
8 issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buy back of securities/ redemption of preference shares or debentures/
alteration or reduction of share capital/ conversion of shares/ securities and issue of security certificates in all instances;
9 keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending registration of transfer of shares in
compliance with the provisions of the Act
10 declaration/ payment of dividend; transfer of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend/other amounts as applicable to the Investor
Education and Protection Fund in accordance with section 125 of the Act;
11 signing of audited financial statement as per the provisions of section  134 of the Act and report of directors is as per sub -
sections (3), (4) and (5) thereof;
12 constitution/ appointment/ re-appointments/ retirement/ filling up casual vacancies/ disclosures of the Directors, Key
Managerial Personnel and the remuneration paid to them;
13 appointment/ reappointment/ filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the provisions of section 139 of the Act;
14 approvals required to be taken from the Central Government, Tribunal, Regional Director, Registrar, Court or such other
authorities under the various provisions of the Act;
15 acceptance/ renewal/ repayment of deposits;
16 borrowings from its directors, members, public financial institutions, banks and others and creation/ modification/ satisfaction
of charges in that respect, wherever applicable;
17 loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other bodies corporate or persons falling under the
provisions of section 186 of the Act ;
18 alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association of the Company;

To be digitally signed by 6202DIN1

Pratima JainName

25/11/2025Date (DD/MM/YYYY)

IndorePlace
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   Fellow  Associate

Whether associate or fellow:

6*0*Certificate of practice number

XVI Declaration under Rule 9(4) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

*(a) DIN/PAN/Membership number of Designated Person 9881

*(b) Name of the Designated Person NEHA SINGH

Declaration

I am authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company vide resolution number* 6 dated*

(DD/MM/YYYY) 10/05/2025 to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of Companies Act, 2013

and the rules made thereunder in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been complied
with. I further declare that:
1 Whatever is stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material to the
subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the original records maintained by the company.
2 All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form.

08390936DIN2
*To be digitally signed by

Director
 (Director /Liquidator/ Interim Resolution Professional (IRP)/Resolution Professional (RP))

*Designation

0*3*0*3**DIN of the Director; or PAN of the Interim Resolution
Professional (IRP) or Resolution Professional (RP) or Liquidator

*To be digitally signed by 9881DIN3

  Company secretary in practice Company Secretary

   Fellow  Associate

*Whether associate or fellow:

9*8*Membership number
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Certificate of practice number

Note: Attention is drawn to provisions of Section 448 and 449 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provide for punishment for false
statement / certificate and punishment for false evidence respectively.

For office use only:

eForm Service request number (SRN) AB9302245

27/11/2025eForm filing date (DD/MM/YYYY)

This eForm has been taken on file maintained by the Registrar of Companies through electronic mode and on the basis of
statement of correctness given by the company























JATN GUPIA & CO.
Gompany SeGretaries


Dr. Dilip Kumar Jain
M. Com., FCS., AC|S (U.K.), ph.D., RV (SFA)


Dr. pratima Jain
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'esistcrs..rceur(r\ rnd books arrri papcrs ot Ad-Manum I.innnce Linritc(r (rhe( otltpiltlr) as rcqttircrl to bc rrairrtlrirred_rrrrrlcr thu c,.rrpo,,i.. A:t. l0l3 (lhe Acl) and lhc rtrlcs nrirdcthereLrnder fbr rhe rinancial 


'*rr.cntred ,n Jt', ntarctl, iiix ii.,ap.ir, 202{ to 31,, NIarch, 2(125).In ottr opinion and to the besi of our inforrnario, il;;;#;;;" rhe exanrinations carried otrl rrr Lrsard cxplanations turnished r. rrs [1.111s .u,npr,1r, ;ir;;i;;;;;;;i'rser]rs, r,e certiry rhar:A' (hc Annuar Retum stares rrre rh*s as ; ,i,; .l; ;;il lforesaid financial ycar correclr\ ir.rdadequately;
I)' dLrring the atoresaid frnarciar rear',-trre cunrpan) has cornpried rvith provisions of the Act arrrlIlltl(,\ nladc tltcr( rrntler irt ruspcct ol.:I l)re cornpa.y is havirg a status ofa I'}ubric [.inrited cornpar*. risted i,uith thc I]slr I_rd..rncorporatcd undcr. thc pr.olisions of the Companies Act, 1956. i.tr. .u,rpo,l;, i, ,,,'rf rru.ir,.concern of Agarual (iorrl. (,-orpurarion Singapor.e pr.., lta. 1, tt,reigl, il,Jr:'i1",p,,r.,.i


. lt,'ldirrE. J6.()Job eapilll .rlllrc colnparrr:, 
li]:#:::l* 


of r.eqisrcrs/records anti rnaking enrries rhcrein uithirr rhe rirne prcscr.ibetJ


I tiling of rl.r[rns antr fljllrnrr a:' ilJlEd in rrrc Anrrrr:rr Rcltrrrr. \\itr) lhc Ireuistrlr.r\r ( ,,n]Dlric\.hor'r'ever rhcre *as .. r'equirerenr ro rjre any r.r,r i. ir,. ir.sr;r:,i ;i,:"..,, .ir\,," Ili],r",Governmcnt or '[ ribtttlal. ( uu11 (,r ()lher ;rtrthoriti., rrn.tcr trre Act and the Rules r])ailc llreretrrrder.


'l callirlg' ctlttvening and lloldirtg meetings of Board ol'dircckrrs or its cornrlittecs urrd thctneetings ol tlte meltlbers of thc cornpirnl' on due clates rs statcd irr the annual r.ettr., i,respect of rvhich tncctings, notices rvere given electron ica ll1,/by hand, ona tl. ai,i"Ln,lr l,"r.signed the atterdance sheets fbr the respeitive,r."ti,lgr.-'
'1 1 Proceedings rra'"c bcerr 


'ecorded 
in ih" Mirut" Borikhegistcrs nraintaincd ror trrc prrr.poscand the same havc bcen signe<J;


.l.2 'l he Companr. has hcld
4.2.1 7 (Seven) ALrdit Cornrnittee Mcetings;
1.2.2 2 (-l'\vo) Nontination arrd Rcntuneraiion Cotnmittce Nleetirrgs;4.2.3 I (One) Stakeholders I{elationship Conrmittee Meetings:


. ^ 
1.2 1 2 (1rvo) Corporatc.. Soc ia I Iiesporisibilitr (tornminee Mcctings:


- '1 3 the Conlpattl rvas trol requirctl to pflss an\ rcsolLrtion b1 postaJ Ilallot or tlrr.oLrgh circtrlrrr..5 1hc Conrpran-r has cr.secr irs I{egisrei of Merrrbcrs Jr,"i,,f ir* i,,,.r,.;;i ,.:;,1',i;i,r'-^"',,,,sarurda). r'l'r'seprcrrrtrcr. 2014 ; l'rida),. lor s.pr.,rt,.',:l 202.1 krr rhe prrrposc of.rr:c A(iN1held on 20" Scplernt)t:r. l()l,l:
6 thc,comprnl is NIlli( lc!.istcred with thc Iilll. therclorc scc(ion l8i is rot applicable as sLrclrto tlle ('ottlparlr ' I l()\\ c\ er'. C()rl]lllln-\ has lalien appror al fi.oDt the rrenrbcr.s in tlrc A(jM lrelcjon 30" Septcnrbcr.. 202 l:


: I-52520M I,t 986pLC003.105
: Its.15,00,00,000


T The Conrpany' has etttcred into contracts and have rnade arrangernenls with relatcd parties ardas explained by the nranagernent that ajl the existing and run'nir:g cor)tracts o, ur*rn.,r,",ri.
::::.,":,ll::li^']::g1ll.,::,-l in the ordinary c-ouo. ur u,,in",, *iir,"."r,[a-pir'r..'".
specified under section 188 ofthe Cornpanies Act,2013:


401-402, 4th Ftoo( SilverArtptaza. Janiirl[ata Ch0uraha, Near Curewell Hospital, lndore - 452 001 (M.p)
Ph.: (0l,0731-4912275 Mob.: + 91 - 94250.62099 E-mait : dkiatn@dkiaincs.c;
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fl tlteRegistiarlrrtdSlral'.'IllrrslurAgcr:tolthccornpanlIras.orrbchalfol 
rlre co,:Darrr. urrerrefr'ecr ro issuarce or (rrpricare of Srrare, by issuar:ce'"i i.i,"'. oi:"ol,nl,rrij",,'6,,;r,,i ,r,lfinancial year. Furlher the Company has:


8,1 not issued or allottecl any shares;
Ii.2. not made anl,bLry back ofany equity sharesl
8.3. not issued prel-erence shares or debentures:
11.4. not altered or redLrceci the share capital;
ll,5 Not translerred or transm ilted any equity share:
{i.6. not done ary conversion ofshares oi seiurities an<j;
hence it rvas not rcquired to issue any secLrrity certiflcates in all the abor,e irstances othcr


^ 
than issuance of dtrplicatc shares b1, isiLrance oil_etter ol.Con flrmat ion.9' there. rvas no rcqLrirern"nt to r..-e[ in abu;a.ce arrf right or crivicrend" bonLrs. right sharcspending registration ol trarrsl'cr oI shares dLiring the jerr Lrnder revierv.l0 the conrpany has not decrared any divrdcnd jL,rinj tne 1,ear 2024-25. Fufiher thcrc rras n.,requirenlent to transler anl rrnpaid/unclainrecl divldend and sharcs and otlrer amounts as ittras not applicable dtrring thc year 202'1-25 to the IuPF irr accordance *ith ,""tio,i rli ur rr,"Act:


l l the ALrditcd ["inancial statenrcllt and the rcport of thc Boarci ol dir.ectors for the vear endccli l'' March. 2024 *as approved arrd signed 
'i, 


tt,,e goarJ V.",;;;i ;il; 'i,jr"lr;r.iOZ., 
".per provisions ol.section 1.1,1 olthe Companies Act,20ll.l2 the Board of di,ectors_o'the company ii dLrry constrruted. DLrring the year under revie*. nochanges took place in I)irectors and. KMps ofihe Company excepithe following:_a) Appornlment of Ms. Apoorva Jain (DIN: lo7l49)i\ as an lrrclcpendent w,"onrarr I)ircctor


and Mr. pradhLrr, I)athak (DIN: r06970ri3) as an Independent Dire*or ,rr.i.'n,,grr, r.202'1 lbr a flrst tcrrtt.ol'5.(Five) years rvhich *erc also conllrnred in the jg,r, Arntral
. cencral Meering (n GM) ol'thc Conrpany held on Septcmber 20, 1024.b) Ilesignarion of Mr. Sarri'e Ararn Kian (r)rN: 09 ri96g5) and Ms. priyanka Jha (l)rN:


073114r5) f'.nr trre posiriorr of Indeperrdent Dircctors of rhe corrpany ,r.".t..tor,,r" ot-rrorking hotrrs ol'ALrgLrst l. 202-1.
c) Resignation olMr. Vikas Crpta the Chief Finarrcial Oflicer (Clio) ot'the Cornpanr *.e.1'.


closure ol bLrsincss hoLrrs ol'Fcbruar.y. 15.2025.
d) Appointrnerrt ol'Mr. Ilonak Sharnra as clriel I.'inancial ol)iccr (clfo) of lhe conrparr


w.c.f . March ll. 202i.
l3 the- Company has appointcd M/s Mahendra lladjatya & co., chartered Accourrtants (rcAr


I.RN: 001457c). the statutory Auditors lor the l,iist tenl of 5 consecutive financial rearsl'rorn the concrLrsion of 36'r'ACM herd on 20'r,sept.,2022 tiI the concrusion oi,rr. +r'ei;vr
to be held in the year 2027 as pcr the provisions oisection I39 ol.the Act.l4 the company r,vas not rcqLtircd to obtain any approvals olthe Central Government. -l'ribLrnal.
I(egional [)ilcctor'. cou11 or strch aLrthorities piescribcd Lrnder the uoriou, p,oui.;o,r, ,,t.tt,.
Act during the linancial ycar.


l5 sincc the Cornparrl is NIIFC registered rvith the Rlll the provisions ofseclion 7j arrd 7rl ol'
tlru Act is nor rrpplicahle.


l6 the Corrrpanl' has nol nradc any borrorving liom Ilanks. Mqnbcrs. I)irectors or thcir r.elati'es
or any other tinancial instittrtion. Hor,,ever. the cornpany, has obtained urrsccured loan liorn
other []ody (lorporates lrtlnhcr. the companv rvas not required to creatc/nrodiljtsatist_\ .n]
charges dLtring the I ear Lrnder revierr.


lT silce the Ciornpanl is NIll)C registered with the RBI the provisions of section Ig6 ol'the Acl
ale not applicable,


ill. tllc contpanr has r)ol altcrcd the provisions of the MerroranclLrm and/or Anicle olAssociatiorr.


Discluinrcr


,1^tDt ,'It,,-L,,,I t L,,-.,,..:t t-


'ole\ ctrtuched therev'ith ho.s not been ret'ie,,ecr by tts,,sincc rhe.sttne htue hean.suhjcc.t
.\lululor.r' linutft.iol uutlilor or h.1, other designoted ltrofe .s.s iortul.s.
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Peer review: 6J64/2025
Date: 26'h November, 2025
Place: I ndore
UDIN: F005946G0020SS2S7


7he aforesaid {'cr/ifiQrc is i:';ued bclsetr .tt.t/tc irtfrtrntr/i.n untl ur:c.rtrding trt rrtc randorrt
t.tttttl\ttt), .\ ,lii, (r\ tltJ tty,.lt\ htL\i\ ,rnit, pr,,,i,tir',,),r)),,',,),,.r.,i,t ,rr,,ti,,,,,,I .lr ,:b, ,rL-t,rirl .L,rrili,.,tt, i., ttt,t ,t .\(t t.4t1.i,tl /lltlit.
..111 thc rccord.s trficr.t.rttntirtLtlirn.s:,htn,e hecn rtrti"lrrrrt ,u tltc .onrytnr.t,i it.\ re,rc,cntr/it,c,t1(/ \,t,Lt tt,tl /t,t-tt,tt tt,.t t,t.ili,ttl ,.t,t,,t, u, 1,r,, ,,,,,,ri,r,,:,;rh',,;.rt;:r:;,'.,;:r','
.lltltt/t'ttLtDt c r,/ tl, Ri, uril ,rr,, tlp r,,.tft,n.\ihilitv ol ,hr,i,,,',it,-,,',,
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